

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30/06/2013

| Part I | | Quarter ended | | | Year ended |
|---------|---|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | 30.06.2013 | 31.03.2013 | 30.06.2012 | 31/03/2013 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| | | Rs. in Lacs | | | |
| 1 | Income from Operations | | | | |
| | (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty) | 1703.55 | 1719.15 | 1478.83 | 6927.00 |
| | (b) Other Operating Income | 1.37 | 7.25 | 0.00 | 7.25 |
| | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 1704.92 | 1726.40 | 1478.83 | 6934.25 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | |
| | (a) Cost of Materials Consumed | 466.95 | 530.10 | 512.68 | 2362.93 |
| | (b) Purchases of Stock in Trade | 0.00 | 10.32 | 0.58 | 11.22 |
| | (c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade | 80.05 | 26.56 | -36.61 | -88.62 |
| | (d) Employee benefits Expense | 434.04 | 331.93 | 383.20 | 1580.66 |
| | (e) Depreciation and amortisation Expense | 36.00 | 74.29 | 24.00 | 148.29 |
| | (f) Other Expenses | 500.18 | 538.95 | 450.31 | 2056.93 |
| | Total Expenses | 1517.22 | 1512.15 | 1334.16 | 6071.41 |
| 3 | Profit from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2) | 187.70 | 214.25 | 144.67 | 862.84 |
| 4 | Other Income | 1.10 | 56.03 | 6.77 | 111.95 |
| 5 | Profit from Ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4) | 188.80 | 270.28 | 151.44 | 974.79 |
| 6 | Finance Cost | 50.20 | 35.69 | 23.46 | 93.80 |
| 7 | Profit from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6) | 138.60 | 234.59 | 127.98 | 880.99 |
| 8 | Exceptional Items | 0.00 | 1.39 | 0.00 | 1.39 |
| 9 | Profit from Ordinary activities before tax (7+8) | 138.60 | 235.98 | 127.98 | 882.38 |
| 10 | Tax Expense | 45.00 | 68.85 | 45.00 | 260.85 |
| 11 | Net Profit from Ordinary activities after tax (9-10) | 93.60 | 167.13 | 82.98 | 621.53 |
| 12 | Extra ordinary items | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 13 | Net Profit for the period (11+12) | 93.60 | 167.13 | 82.98 | 621.53 |
| 14 | Share of Profit / (Loss of Associates) | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 15 | Minority Interest | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 16 | Net Profit after taxes, minority interest and share of profit of Associates (13+14-15) | 93.60 | 167.13 | 82.98 | 621.53 |
| 17 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 464.93 | 464.93 | 464.93 | 464.93 |
| 18 | Reserve excluding Revaluation - Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year | - | - | - | 1800.17 |
| 19 | Earnings per share before and after extraordinary items | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 2.01 | 3.59 | 1.78 | 13.37 |
| | (b) Diluted | 2.01 | 3.59 | 1.78 | 13.37 |



| PART II | | | | | | |
|---------|--|-------------------|------------|------------|------------|--|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.06.2013 | 31.03.2013 | 30.06.2012 | 31/03/2013 | |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | |
| A. | Particulars of Shareholding | | | | | |
| 1 | Public shareholding | | | | | |
| | - Number of shares | 2496528 | 2500928 | 2539468 | 2500928 | |
| | - Percentage of shareholding | 53.70 | 53.79 | 54.62 | 53.79 | |
| 2 | Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding | | | | | |
| | a) Pledged / Encumbered | | | | | |
| | - Number of shares | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | | | | | |
| | b) Non - encumbered | | | | | |
| | - Number of shares | 2152772 | 2148372 | 2109832 | 2148372 | |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group) | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | 46.30 | 46.21 | 45.38 | 46.21 | |
| | Particulars | 31/03/2013 | | | | |
| B | INVESTOR COMPLAINTS | | | | | |
| | Pending at the beginning of the quarter | Nil | | | | |
| | Received during the quarter | 4 | | | | |
| | Disposed of during the quarter | 4 | | | | |
| | Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | Nil | | | | |

Notes:

- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meetings held on 16th July, 2013.
- The Limited Review of the above results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Company is dealing exclusively in pharmaceuticals business segment, hence segmentwise reporting is not applicable.
- The Company has received prestigious rating for the seventh year in succession, from NSIC-CRISIL. The rating of "NSIC-CRISIL SE-1A" indicates "Highest performance capability and High financial strength".
- Figures of previous quarter/year are regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.
- The Board of Directors have appointed Shri Ashish U. Bhuta as the Chairman and Managing Director of the Company with effect from 16.07.2013. He was serving the Company as the Whole Time Director.
- The Board of Directors have appointed Shri Dilip H. Bhuta as the Whole Time Director of the Company with effect from 16.07.2013.

 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 16/07/2013

 By order of the Board
 For Jenburkt Pharmaceuticals Ltd.



 (Ashish U. Bhuta)
 Chairman and Managing Director.